





## WE MAKE THE WINNING DIFFERENCE

MUMBAI | DELHI | BENGALURU | PUNE

# Singhi Advisors CSR Policy

built on trust | powered by knowledge | committed to results



#### 1. Introduction:

Singhi Advisors hereinafter referred to as "Singhi," recognizes its responsibility to contribute positively to society and the environment in which it operates. In line with the Companies Act, 2013, and the guidelines provided by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, the Bank is committed to conducting its business in a socially responsible and sustainable manner. This Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) policy outlines the Singhi's approach to making a meaningful impact on society through its CSR initiatives.

#### 2. Objectives:

The primary objectives of Singhi Advisors CSR policy are:

a. To contribute to the socio-economic development of communities in and around our operational areas.

b. To enhance the quality of life for marginalized and underprivileged sections of society.

c. To promote environmental sustainability and conservation initiatives.



Focus Areas:

The Bank will focus its CSR initiatives on the following key areas:

a. Education: Promoting education, including special initiatives for underprivileged children and skill development programs.

b. Healthcare: Supporting healthcare initiatives with a focus on preventive healthcare and healthcare infrastructure.

c. Livelihood Enhancement: Empowering communities through income-generating activities and vocational training.

d. Environmental Sustainability: Undertaking initiatives for environmental conservation, renewable energy, and sustainable practices.

e. Community Development: Supporting community development projects that address specific local needs.

4. Implementation Framework:



a. CSR Committee: Singhi Advisors will constitute a CSR Committee consisting of representatives from the Board of Directors, senior management, and independent experts to oversee and guide CSR activities.

b. Budget Allocation: Singhi Advisors will allocate a specific budget annually for its CSR initiatives, in compliance with regulatory requirements.

c. Monitoring and Evaluation: A robust monitoring and evaluation framework will be established to measure the impact and effectiveness of CSR initiatives.

d. Partnerships: Singhi Advisors may collaborate with NGOs, government bodies, and other stakeholders to implement and scale up CSR projects.

#### 4. Review and Amendments:

This CSR policy will be reviewed periodically to ensure its alignment with emerging social and environmental challenges. Amendments may be made based on the recommendations of the CSR Committee and in compliance with regulatory changes.

Singhi Advisors is committed to making a positive and sustainable impact on society through its CSR initiatives, contributing to the overall well-being and development of the communities it serves



# Composition of CSR Committee:

Name of the CSR Member/Director	DIN
MAHESHKUMAR ANANDRAJ SINGHI	00103100
SHEFALI MAHESH SINGHI	00851915

## Annual Action Plan : FY 21-22



Programme	Description	Amount
PM Care Fund	PM's Citizen Assistance &	2,20,000
	Relief in Emergency Situation	
	Fund	

#### Annual Action Plan : FY 22-23

Programme	Description	Amount
Zeal Education Society	Support Child Education	6,20,000



#### Annual Action Plan : FY 23-24

Programme	Description	Amount
JITO Education Assistance Foundation	NGO Funding	10,00,000